

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).28194-28201/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S V.V.F.LTD.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and
prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15481-15489 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5487-5488 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 02/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sudha Pal,Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar ,Adv
Ms. Shruti Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha ,Adv
Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgal,Adv.

Ms. Maitrayee Banejee,Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cchatterji,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Yadav,Adv.
Mr. S.B. Khan,Adv.

..2/-

Item No.20

: 2 :

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Zangpo Sherpa,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.15481-15489/2011 it is submitted that Ms.
Aruna Mathur, Advocate proposes to appear for the State
of Sikkim. She submits that she has not received copy of

the pleadings.

In SLP(C)No.15487/2011 respondent No.13, 14 and 15 proposes to appear through Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, advocate. Counsel for the petitioner in each of the above cases is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for the above respondents and file proof. The above respondents shall file counter affidavit within four weeks, thereafter.

All the served respondents are granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)Nos.28194-28201/2010 I.A. No. 17 may be processed and listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

List the matters on 7.12.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

S