## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.17 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28194-28201/2010 (From the judgment and order dated 10/03/2010 in SCA Nos.5909/2008, 6300/2008, 6298/2008, 6299/2008, 5907/2008, 8468/2008, 6334/2008 and 6562/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S V.V.F.LTD.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 18/07/2012 These Application/Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhighya, Adv.

> Mr. Zangpa Sherpa, Adv. Mr. V.K. Siddharthan, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, A.O.R. Mr. Praveen Kumar, A.O.R. Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, A.O.R.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners has filed this Interlocutory Application for amendment of cause title by changing name of Respondent No.1 in S.L.P. No.28198/10, from "Welspun Power & Steel Ltd." to "Welspun Steel Ltd."

Interlocutory Application is allowed.

Two weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file amended cause title.

(A.D. Sharma) Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna) |Court Master